



- Subject Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Outreach Program
- Authors Perez-Vega and others
- Analyst Danyell A. Punelli
  - Date February 10, 2025

## **Overview**

The Department of Children, Youth, and Families administers the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Outreach Program, which is a competitive grant program to inform low-income households about the availability, eligibility requirements, application process, and benefits of the federal Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP). SNAP increases the food purchasing power of lowincome households by providing a monthly allotment to purchase food and food products in approved stores.

This bill appropriates \$1,000,000 in each fiscal year of the 2026-2027 biennium to the commissioner of children, youth, and families for the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Outreach Program.

## Summary

## Section Description

## 1 Appropriation; Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Outreach Program.

Appropriates \$1,000,000 in each fiscal year of the 2026-2027 biennium from the general fund to the commissioner of children, youth, and families for the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Outreach Program.

Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.